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1442 03/27/2023 20 EFT Claims Bonneville Power Administration 141,915.00
533 60 33 00 Power Purchased To Re 401 Electric Fund 120,592.00 Power Purchased To Resale
533 60 33 01 BPA Transmission 401 Electric Fund 21,323.00 BPA Transmission

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31788 141,915.00
1443 03/27/2023 20 EFT Claims WA State Dept of Revenue 20,881.11

514 23 44 00 Finance Excise Taxes 001 Current Expense Fund 146.64 February 2023 Excise Tax
521 20 44 00 Law Enforcement Excise 001 Current Expense Fund 192.00 February 2023 Excise Tax
531 30 44 01 Storm Excise Tax 450 Storm Drain Fund 281.89 February 2023 Excise Tax
533 10 44 01 Electric Excise Tax 401 Electric Fund 10,321.11 February 2023 Excise Tax
534 80 44 01 Water Excise Taxes 410 Water Fund 3,891.46 February 2023 Excise Tax
535 80 44 01 Sewer Excise Taxes 411 Sewer Fund 1,562.09 February 2023 Excise Tax
536 20 44 01 Cemetery Excise Taxes 002 Cemetery Fund 62.16 February 2023 Excise Tax
537 80 44 01 Refuse Excise Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4,356.65 February 2023 Excise Tax
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 9.52 February 2023 Excise Tax
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 57.59 February 2023 Excise Tax

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31795 20,881.11
1444 03/27/2023 20 41619 Claims Airgas Inc 71.88

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 71.88 Acetyline Cylinder Rental

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31798 71.88
1445 03/27/2023 20 41620 * Claims Wayne Allan 231.01 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.39 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -30.84 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.51 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 31.42 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -64.79 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.31 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 1.60 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -88.60 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.94 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -91.35 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 0.40 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31750 231.01
1446 03/27/2023 20 41621 Claims Arrow Lumber 626.20

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 7.27 Propane
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.27 Propane
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 7.27 Propane
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 7.25 Propane
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 315.34 Wall Thermostat & Wall Heater
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 3.78 Batteries
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 65.86 Spring Loaded Hinges
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 26.99 Wall Texture
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 21.59 Screws
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.42 Nylon Shutoff, Snap, Safety Glasses
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 38.85 Clorox Wipes, Warehouse Broom
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 12.95 Powerlock Tape Rule
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 18.35 Batteries
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 30.21 Batteries, Hillman Fasteners
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 49.67 Wall Thermostat
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund -30.02 Return Spring Loaded Hinges
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 29.15 Heavy Duty Bags

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31759 29.06
31760 315.34
31761 3.78
31762 65.86
31763 26.99
31764 21.59
31820 14.42
31821 38.85
31822 12.95
31823 18.35
31824 30.21
31825 49.67
31826 -30.02
31829 29.15

1447 03/27/2023 20 41622 Claims City of Bonney Lake 1,302.81
512 52 41 00 Court Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 1,302.81 Court Services February 2023
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31797 1,302.81
1448 03/27/2023 20 41623 Claims Databar Incorporated 35.10

531 30 42 00 Storm Drain Communic 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.02 Statement Production
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 7.02 Statement Production
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 7.02 Statement Production
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 7.02 Statement Production
537 80 42 00 Refuse Communications 460 Refuse Fund 7.02 Statement Production

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31789 35.10
1449 03/27/2023 20 41624 * Claims Eatonville Baptist Church 29.86

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.61 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -16.76 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.33 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 77.97 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -32.37 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.99 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 12.00 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -43.22 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.03 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -42.44 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31753 29.86
1450 03/27/2023 20 41625 Claims Eatonville Co-Op 150.00

582 10 00 01 Community Center Dep 001 Current Expense Fund 150.00 Refund Community Center Rental 
Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31749 150.00
1451 03/27/2023 20 41626 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 431.42

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 161.88 KT-48028 Block & Tackle X 2
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 161.88 KT-48028 Block & Tackle X 2
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 35.51 6-Point Ratchet, Knife
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 72.15 Folding Knife, Lockback Knife
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31765 161.88
31766 161.88
31767 35.51
31768 72.15

1452 03/27/2023 20 41627 * Claims Firgrove Nodak, Inc 59.15
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 8.23 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -20.88 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 3.22 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 32.77 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -48.95 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 3.07 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 2.00 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -43.30 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.19 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 04 Sewer Charges-Consum 411 Sewer Fund 1.50 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31752 59.15
1453 03/27/2023 20 41628 Claims Fisher Scientific 722.98

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 722.98 Orion Triode PH/ATC Probe

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31819 722.98
1454 03/27/2023 20 41629 Claims ForeverGreen Trails 500.00

576 80 49 00 Parks Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 500.00 Annual Jurisdiction Membership Fee

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31813 500.00
1455 03/27/2023 20 41630 Claims General Pacific Inc 3,084.48

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 3,084.48 Water Meters X12

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31769 3,084.48
1456 03/27/2023 20 41631 Claims Grainger Inc 139.96

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 139.96 Light Bulbs
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31833 139.96
1457 03/27/2023 20 41632 Claims Hach Company 314.02

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 71.01 Lab Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 243.01 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31772 71.01
31773 243.01

1458 03/27/2023 20 41633 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 5,869.59
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 165.83 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,703.76 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31757 165.83
31786 5,703.76

1459 03/27/2023 20 41634 Claims Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 1,183.73
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 595.98 1/2" Check Valve
535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 587.75 Diaphragm Check Valve

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31771 595.98
31832 587.75

1460 03/27/2023 20 41635 * Claims Scott Heagle 25.00
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -3.65 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -6.83 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -9.10 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -5.42 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31754 25.00
1461 03/27/2023 20 41636 Claims KPG Psomas 90,696.30

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 4,039.43 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 16,259.15 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
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595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 16,259.15 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 32,518.30 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 16,259.15 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 536.11 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 4,825.01 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31827 85,335.18
31828 5,361.12

1462 03/27/2023 20 41637 Claims Lakewood Hardware & Paint Inc 575.94
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 575.94 Battery Blower, Lineman Pliers

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31809 575.94
1463 03/27/2023 20 41638 Claims McGavick Graves PS 4,054.38

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Writ Of Garnishment
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 370.00 Legal Services - Court Services Contract
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 777.00 Legal Services - Landfill, Prevailing Wage 

Related To Pollution Control Facilities
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 259.00 Legal Services - Mayor Questions
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 499.50 Legal Services - Aviator Heights Hangars
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Council Meeting Agenda
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 111.00 Legal Services - Council Agenda, PR 

Request, Utility Bill Insert
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 1,239.50 Legal Services - PC LTAC Funding 

Statutes-Grant To Eatonville For WFIM 
Land Purchase

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 296.00 Legal Services - Council Questions
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 296.00 Legal Services - Shoreline Management 

Plan Updates
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Parking Agreement
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 113.88 Legal Services - Westlaw Research 

February 2023
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31799 4,054.38
1464 03/27/2023 20 41639 Claims McMaster-Carr 277.00

531 30 35 00 Storm Drain Tools/mino 450 Storm Drain Fund 92.33 Digital Level, Case
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 92.34 Digital Level, Case
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 92.33 Digital Level, Case

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31817 277.00
1465 03/27/2023 20 41640 Claims Motor Worx 197.92

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 142.92 Vehicle Service
521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 55.00 Vehicle Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31801 142.92
31802 55.00

1466 03/27/2023 20 41641 Claims Mountain Mist 157.68
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 33.72 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 43.75 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 26.04 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 14.58 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 14.58 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.59 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 10.42 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31776 33.72
31777 43.75
31787 80.21

1467 03/27/2023 20 41642 Claims Multicare Ctrs of Occupational Medicin 271.00
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 271.00 Pre Employment Screening

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31770 271.00
1468 03/27/2023 20 41643 * Claims Ernest Pablo 4.08

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.48 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -25.08 Overpayment On Inactive  Account



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:42:24 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 8
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 5.99 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 78.72 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -46.85 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 4.01 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 27.30 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -62.43 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 3.78 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31755 4.08
1469 03/27/2023 20 41644 Claims PacWest Machinery LLC 198.43

542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 114.32 User Manual To Sweeper
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 84.11 Sweeper PUH Switch

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31807 114.32
31808 84.11

1470 03/27/2023 20 41645 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 114.00
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 60.00 Legal Notices - Shoreline Master 

Program
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 54.00 Legal Notices - Public Hearing Draft 

Capital Improvement Plan

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31810 114.00
1471 03/27/2023 20 41646 Claims Peninsula Financial Consulting 7,312.50

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 1,828.13 Utility Rate Study
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 1,828.13 Utility Rate Study
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 1,828.13 Utility Rate Study
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 1,828.11 Utility Rate Study

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31756 7,312.50
1472 03/27/2023 20 41647 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,674.60

518 34 49 00 Town Hall Miscellaneou 001 Current Expense Fund 65.42 2023 Property Taxes
533 10 49 00 Electric Dues & Subscrip 401 Electric Fund 184.10 2023 Property Taxes
534 10 49 00 Water Dues & Subscript 410 Water Fund 18.79 2023 Property Taxes
535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 32.99 2023 Property Taxes
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536 20 49 00 Cemetery Miscellaneous 002 Cemetery Fund 3.58 2023 Property Taxes
546 50 49 00 Airport Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 4.01 2023 Property Taxes
558 60 49 00 Planning/Building Misce 001 Current Expense Fund 939.40 2023 Property Taxes
575 50 49 00 Comm Center Misc 001 Current Expense Fund 1.79 2023 Property Taxes
576 80 49 00 Parks Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 424.52 2023 Property Taxes

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31834 1,674.60
1473 03/27/2023 20 41648 Claims Quill Corp 826.10

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 46.98 Toner Cartridge
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 46.97 Toner Cartridge
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 5.66 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 10.98 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.62 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 15.59 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 21.75 Office Supplies
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 183.59 Printer
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 11.49 Office Supplies
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 183.59 Printer
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 12.88 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.39 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 105.83 Battery Backup
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 86.39 Printer Ink
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 86.39 Printer Ink

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31804 93.95
31814 453.54
31815 105.83
31816 172.78

1474 03/27/2023 20 41649 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17.90 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
521 20 45 00 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 68.04 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 5.02 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 94.56 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 55.19 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 35.12 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 25.09 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
558 60 45 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 90.84 Copier Contract 04/04/23-05/03/23
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31831 391.76
1475 03/27/2023 20 41650 Claims Rogers Machinery Company Inc 167.40

535 80 34 00 Sewer Inventory Purcha 411 Sewer Fund 167.40 Freight On Blower Rebuild

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31800 167.40
1476 03/27/2023 20 41651 * Claims Glen Simons 214.01

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 7.84 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -42.58 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.42 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 24.53 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -79.57 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 1.79 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.35 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -106.02 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 2.83 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -26.61 Overpayment On Inactive  Account
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 1.01 Overpayment On Inactive  Account

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31751 214.01
1477 03/27/2023 20 41652 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 35,358.22

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 15,858.22 Jan 2023 & Feb 2023 Invoice Corrections
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 19,500.00 2023 Budgeted PILT Funds EFD

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31758 15,858.22
31818 19,500.00

1478 03/27/2023 20 41653 Claims Staples Advantage 464.90
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 52.65 Hand Soap Refills
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 203.63 Janitorial Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 81.40 Janitorial Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 127.22 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31805 52.65
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31806 412.25
1479 03/27/2023 20 41654 Claims US Bank 9,553.62

514 40 43 00 Finance Training/Travel 001 Current Expense Fund 40.00 Grant Writing Strategies (H Mustain)
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 182.54 LED Lights
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 259.86 Projector, Projector Mount
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 146.30 Microsoft 365 (J Carroll, C Kistenmacher, 

M Rivera)
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 259.86 Projector, Projector Mount
535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 259.86 Projector, Projector Mount
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 40.00 Grant Writing Strategies (J Newell)
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 1,917.33 Plow Truck Repair
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 2,925.08 Rhino Post Driver
558 60 40 00 Planning/Building Traini 001 Current Expense Fund 200.00 WAPT Spring Conference (J Newell)
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 648.00 Bluebeam Plan Review Software
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 994.97 Docking Stations, Monitors, Foam 

Cleaner, Swivel Mount, Labelmaker
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 81.01 Microsoft Subscription
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 630.72 Hats
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 242.29 Labelmaker, Light Switches, Spackle, Wall

Patch
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 398.99 Standard Muleboard, Half Muleboards
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 326.81 Clean/Detail Truck

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31790 1,188.42
31791 1,917.33
31792 3,773.08
31793 1,075.98
31794 1,598.81

1480 03/27/2023 20 41655 Claims USA Blue Book 1,764.47
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 88.79 Lab Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 1,011.97 Lab Supplies
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 663.71 Valve Box Cleaners, Service Box Combo 

Key

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31774 88.79
31775 1,011.97
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31803 663.71
1481 03/27/2023 20 41656 Claims Verizon Wireless 843.68

513 10 42 00 Mayor Communications 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 451.33 Cell Services
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 99.90 Cell Services
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 83.40 Cell Services
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 83.41 Cell Services
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 41.88 Cell Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31796 843.68
1482 03/27/2023 20 41657 Claims WA State Auditor's Office 6,980.97

514 23 41 03 Audit Costs 001 Current Expense Fund 602.62 Audit Costs
531 10 40 01 Storm Audit Costs 450 Storm Drain Fund 303.73 Audit Costs
533 10 40 01 Electric Audit Costs 401 Electric Fund 2,197.29 Audit Costs
534 10 40 01 Water Audit Costs 410 Water Fund 1,329.34 Audit Costs
535 10 40 01 Sewer Audit Costs 411 Sewer Fund 1,052.95 Audit Costs
537 10 40 01 Refuse Audit Costs 460 Refuse Fund 1,495.04 Audit Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31812 6,980.97
1483 03/27/2023 20 41658 Claims WA State Dept of Ecology 1,495.01

535 10 49 01 Sewer Dues & Subscript 411 Sewer Fund 1,495.01 Solid Waste Management Program 
Biosolids Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31830 1,495.01
1484 03/27/2023 20 41659 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 3,201.75 Remediation 7000021843

537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 3,201.75 Remediation 7000021843 Landfill 
Remedial Action Costs

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

31811 3,201.75



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:42:24 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 13
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Records Printed: 43 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 344,369.02
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 512 52 41 00 1,302.81
001 - 513 10 42 00 41.88
001 - 514 23 31 00 31.70
001 - 514 23 41 03 602.62
001 - 514 23 42 00 41.88
001 - 514 23 44 00 146.64
001 - 514 23 45 00 17.90
001 - 514 40 43 00 40.00
001 - 515 41 40 00 4,054.38
001 - 518 34 49 00 65.42
001 - 518 38 31 00 292.12
001 - 521 20 31 00 1,049.70
001 - 521 20 41 00 352.01
001 - 521 20 42 00 451.33
001 - 521 20 44 00 192.00
001 - 521 20 45 00 68.04
001 - 521 20 48 00 197.92
001 - 522 10 41 00 35,358.22
001 - 546 50 49 00 4.01
001 - 558 60 31 00 118.64
001 - 558 60 40 00 240.00
001 - 558 60 41 00 648.00
001 - 558 60 41 02 114.00
001 - 558 60 42 00 41.88
001 - 558 60 45 00 90.84
001 - 558 60 49 00 939.40
001 - 575 50 31 00 127.22
001 - 575 50 49 00 59.38
001 - 576 80 31 00 50.74
001 - 576 80 49 00 924.52
001 - 582 10 00 01 150.00
002 - 536 20 44 01 62.16



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:42:24 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 14
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

002 - 536 20 49 00 3.58
101 - 542 30 31 00 205.68
101 - 542 30 41 00 1,917.33
101 - 595 32 62 04 4,039.43
101 - 595 32 62 05 16,259.15
101 - 595 32 62 06 16,259.15
101 - 595 32 62 08 536.11
101 - 595 32 62 10 32,518.30
101 - 595 32 62 11 16,259.15
101 - 595 32 63 01 4,825.01
110 - 557 30 30 00 9.52
401 - 343 30 00 00 -139.79
401 - 343 30 00 03 19.47
401 - 343 30 00 04 245.41
401 - 533 10 21 00 630.72
401 - 533 10 31 00 619.22
401 - 533 10 40 01 2,197.29
401 - 533 10 42 00 106.92
401 - 533 10 44 01 10,321.11
401 - 533 10 49 00 184.10
401 - 533 60 33 00 120,592.00
401 - 533 60 33 01 21,323.00
401 - 533 80 35 00 4,969.25
401 - 533 80 41 00 2,395.80
410 - 343 40 00 00 -279.36
410 - 343 40 00 03 12.17
410 - 343 40 00 04 43.25
410 - 534 10 40 01 1,329.34
410 - 534 10 41 00 1,883.32
410 - 534 10 42 00 90.42
410 - 534 10 49 00 18.79
410 - 534 80 31 00 409.50
410 - 534 80 34 00 3,680.46
410 - 534 80 35 00 1,199.50
410 - 534 80 44 01 3,891.46
411 - 343 50 00 00 -352.67
411 - 343 50 00 03 13.77
411 - 343 50 00 04 1.50
411 - 535 10 40 01 1,052.95
411 - 535 10 49 01 1,528.00
411 - 535 80 31 00 1,579.69
411 - 535 80 34 00 755.15
411 - 535 80 35 00 1,258.76
411 - 535 80 41 00 1,935.11



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:42:24 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 15
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

411 - 535 80 42 00 90.43
411 - 535 80 44 01 1,562.09
450 - 343 10 00 00 37.55
450 - 531 10 40 01 303.73
450 - 531 30 31 00 5.62
450 - 531 30 35 00 92.33
450 - 531 30 41 00 1,833.15
450 - 531 30 42 00 7.02
450 - 531 30 44 01 281.89
460 - 343 70 00 00 -165.82
460 - 343 70 00 03 1.41
460 - 537 10 40 01 1,495.04
460 - 537 60 41 00 5,869.59
460 - 537 80 31 00 12.88
460 - 537 80 41 00 25.09
460 - 537 80 42 00 7.02
460 - 537 80 44 01 4,356.65
460 - 537 80 49 01 3,201.75

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,815.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemetery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 92,819.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,214.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,726.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,099.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,486.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,132.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 344,369.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:44:13 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

1442 03/27/2023 Claims 20 EFT Bonneville Power Administration 141,915.00
1443 03/27/2023 Claims 20 EFT WA State Dept of Revenue 20,881.11
1444 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41619 Airgas Inc 71.88
1445 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41620 Wayne Allan 231.01 Overpayment On Inactive  

Account
1446 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41621 Arrow Lumber 626.20
1447 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41622 City of Bonney Lake 1,302.81
1448 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41623 Databar Incorporated 35.10
1449 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41624 Eatonville Baptist Church 29.86
1450 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41625 Eatonville Co-Op 150.00
1451 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41626 Farwest Line Specialties 431.42
1452 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41627 Firgrove Nodak, Inc 59.15
1453 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41628 Fisher Scientific 722.98
1454 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41629 ForeverGreen Trails 500.00
1455 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41630 General Pacific Inc 3,084.48
1456 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41631 Grainger Inc 139.96
1457 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41632 Hach Company 314.02
1458 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41633 Harold Lemay Enterprises 5,869.59
1459 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41634 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 1,183.73
1460 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41635 Scott Heagle 25.00
1461 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41636 KPG Psomas 90,696.30
1462 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41637 Lakewood Hardware & Paint Inc 575.94
1463 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41638 McGavick Graves PS 4,054.38
1464 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41639 McMaster-Carr 277.00
1465 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41640 Motor Worx 197.92
1466 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41641 Mountain Mist 157.68
1467 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41642 Multicare Ctrs of Occupational 

Medicine
271.00

1468 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41643 Ernest Pablo 4.08
1469 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41644 PacWest Machinery LLC 198.43
1470 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41645 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 114.00
1471 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41646 Peninsula Financial Consulting 7,312.50
1472 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41647 Pierce County Budget & Finance 1,674.60
1473 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41648 Quill Corp 826.10
1474 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41649 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
1475 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41650 Rogers Machinery Company Inc 167.40
1476 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41651 Glen Simons 214.01
1477 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41652 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 35,358.22
1478 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41653 Staples Advantage 464.90
1479 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41654 US Bank 9,553.62
1480 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41655 USA Blue Book 1,764.47
1481 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41656 Verizon Wireless 843.68
1482 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41657 WA State Auditor's Office 6,980.97
1483 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41658 WA State Dept of Ecology 1,495.01
1484 03/27/2023 Claims 20     41659 Weyerhaeuser Company 3,201.75 Remediation 7000021843

001 Current Expense Fund 47,815.20
002 Cemetery Fund 65.74
101 Street Fund 92,819.31
110 Tourism Fund 9.52
401 Electric Fund 163,214.32
410 Water Fund 12,726.73
411 Sewer Fund 10,099.58
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,486.19
460 Refuse Fund 15,132.43

Claims: 344,369.02
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 344,369.02



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:44:13 Date: 03/22/2023

03/27/2023 To: 03/27/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:44:56 Date: 03/16/2023

03/20/2023 To: 03/20/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

1359 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,003.19 03/01/23-03/15/23
1360 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 03/01/23-03/15/23
1361 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,214.86 03/01/23-03/15/23
1362 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,896.66 03/01/23-03/15/23
1363 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,259.36 03/01/23-03/15/23
1364 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,205.32 03/01/23-03/15/23
1365 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,448.38 03/01/23-03/15/23
1366 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,390.36 03/01/23-03/15/23
1367 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,417.28 03/01/23-03/15/23
1368 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,350.18 03/01/23-03/15/23
1369 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,014.80 03/01/23-03/15/23
1370 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,609.92 03/01/23-03/15/23
1371 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,387.11 03/01/23-03/15/23
1372 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,388.19 03/01/23-03/15/23
1373 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,941.08 03/01/23-03/15/23
1374 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,749.86 03/01/23-03/15/23
1375 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,993.66 03/01/23-03/15/23
1376 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,097.18 03/01/23-03/15/23
1377 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 674.56 03/01/23-03/15/23
1378 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,114.71 03/01/23-03/15/23
1380 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,348.32 03/01/23-03/15/23
1382 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,713.45 03/01/23-03/15/23
1385 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,457.83 Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 

03/20/2023 - AWC
1386 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 21,398.37 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

03/20/2023 - 03/20/2023
1387 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
640.00 Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 

03/20/2023 - Deferred Comp

1388 03/20/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

12,783.55 Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 
03/20/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
03/20/2023 To 03/20/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 
03/20/2023 - Leoff 2

1379 03/20/2023 Payroll 20     26846 Kyle G Rochester-Davis 1,564.04 03/01/23-03/15/23
1381 03/20/2023 Payroll 20     26847 Mike W Tiller 523.11 03/01/23-03/15/23
1389 03/20/2023 Payroll 20     26848 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 

03/20/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

1390 03/20/2023 Payroll 20     26849 IBEW Local 483 832.09 Pay Cycle(s) 03/20/2023 To 
03/20/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 66,597.24
002 Cemetery Fund 570.75
101 Street Fund 1,360.97
401 Electric Fund 23,830.12
410 Water Fund 9,377.36
411 Sewer Fund 8,921.37
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,456.50

113,114.31 Payroll: 113,114.31
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


